Almost all afternoon airplanes were anywhere from 2 to 5 minutes apart 
at times.  When one would just clear over my house or near it, I could hear the next one as it crossed 
the US 1 bridge going East.  By the sound I can tell which airplane is going to come towards us.   
I might be off by one or two but on Dec. 4th 103 (that’s one hundred and three) aircraft flew over our 
homes in Tomoka Estates, which is part of the residential area the City of O.B. has requested pilots 
avoid. 

Phoenix East Aviation – 49 times 
Embry Riddle Univ. – 24 times 
8 were N270CC Euro 2000 Inc of Brevard County 
10 Sun Aircraft Mgmt.